CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC WORK
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
| | PROJECT NO. __14-157165
THIS‘AGREEMENT made in triplicate by and between the COUNTY OF

‘MONTEREY, a p011t1cal subd1v1510n of the State of California, hereinafter called the "County," -
- A I ; , hereinafter called the

-~ "Contractor," WITNESSETH
(D THE WORK

The Contractor shall do all the work and furnish all the materials, except such as
are mentioned in any of the contract documents to be furnished by the County, necessary to .
construct and complete in a good, workmanlike and substantial manner and to the satlsfactmn of
the County, the following public work: ‘

CATROVILLE BOULEVARD OVERLAY
PROJECT NO. 14-157165

in accordance with this agreement and with all of the following additional contract documents
which are incorporated into and made a part of this agreement:

(a) The Standard Speciﬁcations dated May 2010, and the Standard Plans, dated May
2010, including issued revision through November 15, 2013, of the State of
California, Department of Transportatlon :

- (b) Aset of plans and cross sections (when applicable) entitled:

CASTROVILLE BOULEVARD OVERLAY
PROJECT NO. 14-157165

(¢) The Special Provisions for the work

(d) | The Notice to Bidders calling for bids

(e) The Payment and Performance bonds reqnired

(g) Certiﬁcate of Insurance | |

(h) Theaccepted bid/proposal including the ’following:
(1) ) Li‘st of Subcontractefs :
(2) Equal Employment Opportumty Cemﬁca‘uon

(3) Public Contract Code
: Sectlon 10285 1 Statement

CASTROVILLE BLVD OVERLAY IR I
PROJECT NO. 14157165 ~



Section 10162 Questionnaire
Section 10232 Statement
(4)  Noncollusion Declaration
(5) Debarment and Suspension Certification
(6) Statement Concerning Employment of Undocumented Aliens
@) Contractor’s Certificate as to Worker’s Compensation
(8)  Waiver for Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations

-9 Contractor’s Certification of Good-Faith Effort to Employ Monterey Bay -

Area Residents
(10) List of Satisfied Public Agencies
(11) Bidder’s Bond

All contract documents are intended to cooperate, so that any work called for in one and

- not mentioned in another is to be executed the same as if mentioned in all. However, should

~ there be any conflict between the terms of thls instrument and the Contractor's bid or proposal
then this instrument shall control. ‘

2. WORKERS' COMPENSATION

In accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, the Contractor
and every Subcontractor will be required to secure the payment of compensation to his
employees

3.  CONTRACT PRICE

: The County shall pay the Contractor the following prices for the performance of th‘i’s g
contract: ‘ ‘

CASTROVILLE BOULEVARD OVERLAY
PROJECT NO. 14-157165

BASE: |

k';‘i;‘j‘ gséne Description Unit ’Quantity Unit cost Amount
1 120080 Construction Area Signs LS 1 $4,000 $4,000 |
2 120100 Traffic Control System LS 1 $20,000 $20,000
3 130100 Job Site Management LS 1 $1,000 $1,000
4 | 130200 g;ig?aren Water Pollution Control Ls ; $750 $75O ‘
5 | 153103 cold Piane Asphalt Concrete QYD | 72675 $0.60 | $43,605
6 160101 | | Clearing and Grubbing - . LS 1 $2,000 | $2,000 :
7 | 377501 Slurry Seal TON 104 $300 | 1$31,200

CASTROVILLE BLVD OVERLAY | : B ‘2’;

PROJECT NO. 14-157165




$190.092 |

- TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE COST

tem.{ ltem F L : . .
No. Code | S Description Unit | Quantity | Unit cost Amount
8 390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) TON 10,218 $93 $950,274
:9 - 397005 Tack Coat TON 8 $3,500 $28,000 ;
10 | 750008 Frame and Cover EA 10 $450 $4500 |
~ 11 860810 | S | Inductive Loop Detector LS 1 $6,000 $6,000 :
TOTAL BASE COST $1,091,329
F — Final Pay ltem
S — Specialty Item
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE:
item ltem F . . . . :
No. Code | S Description Unit | Quantity Unit cost Amount
1 390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) TON 2,044 $93
$190,092

F — Final Pay item

'S — Specialty Item

CASTROVILLE BLVD OVERLAY e
PROJECT NO. 14-157165 g B




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the
dates appearing below their respective signatures.

CONTRACTOR:

¢ ‘ ‘

By: Da v MpA—
Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO L
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer*

DONALD D. CHAPIN JR. - PRESIOBNT [,/ T NE[SON - CORP SEC.

Prmted Name and Title Printed Name and Title

Date: . 4 “" /4’ Datek: q’)} 5 )) )—)

COUNTY OF MONTEREY:
SR L APPROVE A% TOF
By: ,W% By: 4 S
Name: Robert K. Murdoch, P.E. E ~ Name: Gary Giboney V/
| ; Title:  Director of Puplic Works - Title:  Chief Deputy Auditor- Controller

‘ Dated:w ; ; é §//7 - Date: \)\J)CA\J\I‘"

APPROVE AS TO INDEMNITY/ B

. APPROVE AS TO FORM INSURANCE LAI\LGUAGE
: G WIATAEEZIVIEN | i R
- | COUNTY OF MONTEREY
By _YMille of GETTN B Npproves SO INDEMNITY—
Name: CynthiaL. Hasson ; Namel NSUHRANCHAANGUAGE

Title:  Deputy County Counsel : Title: By,Risk

Date: | [/’9 /’/7 ~ Date: Date: #4-23-/

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit ;
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of
two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth - -
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this AGREEMENT on behalf o
of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set ;
forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the AGREEMENT. SITRIREI I

CASTROVILLE BLVD OVERLAY : } R
PROJECT NO. 14-157165 " ) AR




